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City Council - $676.80/month
July 2024

EMPLOYEE SALARY INFORMATION - TOP 25

July 2024

Current Job Class Title

Annual Salary

CHIEF OF POLICE

CITY MANAGER

CAPTAIN

CAPTAIN

ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER
POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS
DIRECTOR OF COMM DEVELOPMENT
DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
DIRECTOR OF PRK/REC/CS
CITY CLERK

LIBRARY DIRECTOR
DIRECTOR OF HR & RISK MNG
POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE LIEUTENANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

POLICE SERGEANT

352,775.52
306,648.00
269,650.08
269,650.08
260,016.00
258,752.52
234,696.00
234,696.00
234,264.96
232,848.00
229,704.00
229,272.00
221,280.00
209,688.00
209,688.00
205,920.00
205,920.00
199,951.44
197,391.52
189,660.00
188,142.72
179,039.04
177,521.76
177,521.76
177,521.76




