

EMPLOYEE SALARY INFORMATION - TOP 25

City Council - \$676.80/month July 2024

July 2024	
Current Job Class Title	Annual Salary
1 CHIEF OF POLICE	352,775.52
2 CITY MANAGER	306,648.00
3 CAPTAIN	269,650.08
4 CAPTAIN	269,650.08
5 ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER	260,016.00
6 POLICE LIEUTENANT	258,752.52
7 POLICE LIEUTENANT	234,696.00
8 POLICE LIEUTENANT	234,696.00
9 POLICE LIEUTENANT	234,264.96
10 POLICE LIEUTENANT	232,848.00
11 DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS	229,704.00
12 DIRECTOR OF COMM DEVELOPMENT	229,272.00
13 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE	221,280.00
14 DIRECTOR OF PRK/REC/CS	209,688.00
15 CITY CLERK	209,688.00
16 LIBRARY DIRECTOR	205,920.00
17 DIRECTOR OF HR & RISK MNG	205,920.00
18 POLICE SERGEANT	199,951.44
19 POLICE LIEUTENANT	197,391.52
20 POLICE SERGEANT	189,660.00
POLICE SERGEANT	188,142.72
POLICE SERGEANT	179,039.04
23 POLICE SERGEANT	177,521.76
24 POLICE SERGEANT	177,521.76
25 POLICE SERGEANT	177,521.76